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2023 Permanent Process Servers 

 
 

Name Email Address Phone Number 
John G. Adams, Jr. dajudge1@gmail.com 770-888-4800 
Steven C. Anderson sca0910@gmail.com 770-757-1877 
Richard D. Benito rick.benito@gmail.com 404-435-4911 

James S. P. Blalock metroprocesserver@gmail.com 678-524-7292 
Sharon C. Blessman btelegalservice@gmail.com 678-668-9685 

Kayla D. Bridges vbs@ybsprocess.com 404-671-6018 
Donnie C. Briley dbriley@theprocesserverllc.com 404-788-8331 

Michael A. Chastain mikeachastain@gmail.com 404-450-3456 
Clifton Childress bulldoglegalservicesteam@gmail.com 404-307-2838 

Joyce Y. Clemmons forthrightservicesllc@gmail.com 718-954-1326 
Travis D. Cline tclinedrums@gmail.com 678-768-4925 

Michelle A.  Coates llc.coatesandcompnay@gmail.com 678-923-4790 
Babette D. Cochrane babs.wrapitupilltakeit@gmail.com 770-852-0363 

Patriciajoyce M. Dambach-Cirko p.cirko@georgiaattorneyservices.net 470-636-7378 
Danny D. Davidson ddavids5000@gmail.com 770-550-3912 

Mitchell T. Davidson raproseservices@gmail.com 770-833-7099 
Duane D. Day daydc@yahoo.com 678-431-2899 

Jeffrey A. Dolbier dolbierjeff@gmail.com 678-583-5420 
Dana V. Faulkner dana.faulkner1968@gmail.com 706-773-5983 
Dedrea L. Fazzio fiat02@yahoo.com 770-787-2998 
Floretta Fitzgerald printandserve@yahoo.com 678-900-0596 
Catherina P. Folds cpfolds@aol.com 678-283-3883 
George L. Folds Gfolds6123@aol.com 678-283-3885 

Ronnie Ford ford.ronnie@gmail.com 678-768-4262 
Lester L. Franzen service@southernprideprocess.com 803-386-8559 
Thomas W. Fuller twaynefuller3591@gmail.com 404-432-8089 
Jason H. Garmon jason@platinumprocessserver.com 239-344-6997 
Herbert F. Giles handllegal@gmail.com 404-623-5481 
Melba J. Green babylue4854@gmail.com 404-951-3741 

Kimberly D. Greenway office@kimberlygreenway.com 404-487-6085 
Michael A. Harbuck myke@trinityserve.com 478-551-7378 

Parks W. Harris parks@proserve-legal.com 678-542-0135 
Hollis J. Hill rmgservicesllc@gmail.com 470-831-0292 
Lisa W. Hill lhill@thehillsplace.com 770-317-7483 

Christopher T. Horton ctoddhorton@gmail.com 770-841-0428 
Ck Adonni Huguley huguleyc1@aol.com 770-324-0560 
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Chiquita W. Jackson cjconsultserve@gmail.com 404-573-8136 
Anthony Jackson, II info@anthonymediallc.com 470-454-7472 

Frank H. James info@phoenixlegal.net 770-873-6999 
Stephanie D. Jenkins rnaprocessingllc@gmail.com 706-741-4857 
Cory J. Jordan, Sr. cory41cj@gmail.com 843-230-1715 
Shirley P. Kirkland pkirkla16@gmail.com 678-818-6476 
Marsha C. Lausman lausman33@gmail.com 770-339-7739 

Zuri M. Lawson adiamanagement@gmail.com 404-247-4194 
Nicholas A. Mallas mallasinvestigations@gmail.com 404-483-6259 

Rodney J. McClellan rmcclellan@explegalservices.com 678-6948-6330 
Larry L. McGahee handllegal@gmail.com 404-623-5481 

Ericka D. McMillon citywideserve@gmail.com 678-353-5300 
Kevin J. Mitchell kevin1.mitchell@outlook.com 678-923-3094 

Azizah Muhammad info@ajmuhammad.com 470-992-5527 
Sharon K. Murphy aproprocess@gmail.com 407-902-7711 
Milton L. Nolen afreshvision@yahoo.com 470-423-9886 

Alita Palmer info@palmerlegalassociates.com 470-509-5025 
Ernsqueshia J. Parker ernesqueshia.parker@gmail.com 478-918-6642 
Maurice L. Ransome mransomepi@gmail.com 404-493-5935 

Clark Richardson yourshieldinvestigations@gmail.com 331-814-7504 
Michael T. Rivers riversmichael931@gmail.com 404-552-1905 
Robin L. Saxon rsaxon@gotchacoverdllc.com 404-394-6924 
William R. Scott bill.scott1995@yahoo.com 706-831-2732 

Alesha L. Sistrunk alesha@notimeenterpriseinc.com 470-929-3609 
Marc A. Starks services@georgiacourtservices.com 404-578-4591 
James Stiggers processwithjames@gmail.com 678-886-4678 

Vanessa Thompson info@ispy4u.us 404-901-0700 
Roosevelt Watt, II roosevelt@dynamiclegalservices.com 404-503-6522 

Eric N. West ericwest@1svps.com 404-216-2466 
Lavern A. Williams happy_lawilliams@yahoo.com 678-799-2778 

Edward J. Yellig johnyellig@gmail.com 404-374-1722 
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